candidates only through online mode- NEFT/RTGS/Net Banking/ UPI, etc as per 
the applicable fees structure- 

S.No. Category Application 

fee(Including bank 
charges & Service Tax ) 

1. Candidates belonging to Unreserved, EWS 
and OBC category. 

र 2500/- Only  

(र Two thousand five 

hundred only) 
2. SC/ST/Ex-servicemen र 2000/- Only  

(र Two thousand only) 

3. Women Candidates  र 2000/- Only  

(र Two thousand only) 

10.2. Fees once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances.  

11. GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 

11.1. Only Indian Nationals can apply for the above posts.